# [Upgrade to revision]

# **RX** Family

R20TS0172EJ0100 Rev.1.00 Jun. 1, 2017

# SSI Module using Firmware Integration Technology Rev. 1.21

### Outline

We have revised the SSI Module using Firmware Integration Technology from Rev.1.20 to Rev.1.21. In Rev.1.21, errors in the application note of the previous revision have been corrected.

These application notes are accompanied with the SSI driver sample codes that are compliant with the specifications of Renesas Firmware Integration Technology. The sample codes are useful for reducing the load of software development using the RX family, and so we recommend you to use them.

The product is supplied free of charge.

#### 1. Products and Versions to Be Updated

Customers who have the application notes of the following revisions should use Rev.1.21 from now on.

- Title : RX family SSI Module using Firmware Integration Technology
- Revision : 1.00, 1.10, 1.11, 1.20
- · Document No. : R01AN2150EJ0100, R01AN2150EJ0110, R01AN2150EJ0111, R01AN2150EJ0120

# 2. Description of Revision

- Application notes
  - We have fixed errors in writing of Rev.1.20. For details, refer to the revision history of the application notes.
  - We have newly supported the Japanese edition<sup>(Note)</sup>.

Note: The Japanese edition is only released on the Japanese site.

Attached sample codes

- The version number has been changed from 1.20 to 1.21. There is no other change.

# 3. Updating Your Product

Download the SSI Module using Firmware Integration Technology from the following URL:

 $\underline{https://www.renesas.com/search/keyword-search.html {\complexplore} gram {\complexplore} q=r01an2150 {\complexp$ 

# 4. Supported MCUs

RX64M, RX71M, RX113, RX231, and RX230 groups

#### 5. Details of Firmware Integration Technology

Refer to the URL below:

About Firmware Integration Technology (FIT)
 <u>https://www.renesas.com/solutions/rx-applications/fit/about-fit.html</u>



#### **Revision History**

		Description	
Rev.	Date	Page	Summary
1.00	Jun. 1, 2017	-	First edition issued

TOYOSU FORESIA, 3-2-24 Toyosu, Koto-ku, Tokyo 135-0061 Japan Renesas Electronics Corporation

Inquiry
https://www.renesas.com/contact/

Renesas Electronics has used reasonable care in preparing the information included in this document, but Renesas Electronics does not warrant that such information is error free. Renesas Electronics assumes no liability whatsoever for any damages incurred by you resulting from errors in or omissions from the information included herein.

The past news contents have been based on information at the time of publication.

Now changed or invalid information may be included. The URLs in the Tool News also may be subject to change or become invalid without prior notice.

All trademarks and registered trademarks are the property of their respective owners.

